Calendar of January 25, 1918, referred to the Comptroller, Chief Justice Kernochan 
of the Court of Special Sessions requested the transfer of funds within the 1917 
appropriation to that court, to liquidate certain unforeseen liabilities which accrued 
during that year. 

These liabilities, amounting to one hundred and nine dollars ($109), were for 
the services of interpreters of the Slavonic and Finnish languages, rendered during 
the months of November and December, 1917, after the budget account, 2886, 1917, 
Wages, Temporary Employees, against which these services are chargeable, had 
become exhausted, There is at present an unexpended balance of $2 in this account 
and it will, therefore, be necessary to transfer one hundred-  and seven dollars ($107) 
to replenish it. 

In addition to the foregoing liabilities, there are several items of contingent ex-
penses, such as lock repairs and increased water bottle rentals, amounting to $4.50, 
chargeable to Code 3891, 1917, Contingencies. There is an unexpended balance of

[...]

To the Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 

Gentlemen-In a communication dated January 8, 1918, No. 66, calendar, January 
18, 1918, referred to the Comptroller, the Surrogate of Bronx County requested an 
appropriation of special revenue bonds to the amount of two thousand four hundred 
dollars ($2,400) for the payment of the salaries of four Recording Clerks at $100 each 
per month, for six months. 

As the provision of funds for this purpose is not mandatory, special revenue bonds, 
if authorized should be provided, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater